
06-VLUG3 OPE
06/29/2013 104

1228

Members/Flyers:

Birds:

Race Date:

PWDU

09:15:00

Release Weather:

Arrival Weather:Release Time:

06/30/2013 07:59:48

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

1 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 03051  0340.136 13:25:24 1358.37060 0:00

2 A M Breytenbach & S Crusaders ZA11 03015 -1336.149 13:23:04 1354.99150 0:37

3 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 02846  0334.115 13:21:43 1354.24582 0:45

4 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06529  0334.115 13:21:43 1354.24580 0:45

5 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 02834  0334.115 13:21:45 1354.06283 0:47

6 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 00503  0336.021 13:23:10 1354.01340 0:48

7 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA10 38260 -1333.107 13:21:07 1353.3665CHECH 0 0:55

8 H de Jager Noordelike ZA11 21338 -1335.537 13:22:55 1353.3540BB C 0 0:55

9 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06488  0334.115 13:21:55 1353.14884 0:57

10 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 00278  0336.021 13:23:20 1353.10472 0:58

11 A M Breytenbach & S Crusaders ZA11 06950 -1336.149 13:24:01 1349.82242 1:35

12 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA12 17348 -2336.072 13:23:59 1349.61070 1:37

13 Alwyn Bester Crusaders ZA12 17764 -1340.275 13:27:08 1349.50120 1:38

14 A M Breytenbach & S Crusaders ZA11 06932 -1336.149 13:24:09 1349.10013 1:43

15 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA11 7523  0341.081 13:27:50 1349.03490 1:43

16 A M Breytenbach & S Crusaders ZA10 28874 -1336.149 13:24:12 1348.82944 1:46

17 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 30388  0328.897 13:18:57 1348.2148BC C 0 1:53

18 P & P Maas VSDK ZA11 42313  0333.574 13:22:27 1348.04610 1:55

19 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA11 03087 -2336.072 13:24:23 1347.56082 2:01

20 André Carelsen VSDK ZA10 27153  0336.021 13:24:38 1346.05823 2:17

21 K K Lofts PHS ZA11 09136  0337.670 13:25:58 1345.4775H 0 2:23

22 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06533  0334.115 13:23:30 1344.52725 2:34

23 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA10 32134 -1333.107 13:22:51 1343.9023GRIZ H 2 2:41

24 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA10 30647 -1334.243 13:23:47 1343.4384BB H 0 2:47

25 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA11 1242 -1335.392 13:24:53 1342.1227BC C 0 3:02

26 P & P Maas VSDK ZA11 27162  0333.574 13:23:39 1341.54032 3:08

27 R J van Niekerk Pta-Oos ZA11 04036 -1332.648 13:22:59 1341.3891BC C 0 3:10

28 Vankoewer Lofts VSDK ZA11 27115  1333.908 13:23:58 1341.24810 3:11

29 A M Breytenbach & S Crusaders ZA11 03040 -1336.149 13:25:57 1339.42385 3:32

30 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 30400  0328.897 13:20:38 1338.9754LCWFH 2 3:37

31 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA10 27441 -2340.968 13:29:41 1338.62980 3:41

32 H de Jager Noordelike ZA11 02735 -1335.537 13:25:52 1337.4403BB C 2 3:55

33 H de Jager Noordelike ZA11 02701 -1335.537 13:25:55 1337.1738BB C 3 3:58

34 Die Lombards Pta-Oos ZA11 02269 -1331.676 13:23:03 1337.0529DC H 0 3:59

35 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 15007  0340.136 13:29:32 1336.31222 4:07

36 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA12 17349 -2336.072 13:26:31 1336.01843 4:11

37 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA12 20379 -2340.968 13:30:21 1335.13532 4:21

38 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA11 02896 -2336.072 13:26:45 1334.78034 4:25

39 M P Snyman VSDK ZA11 27576  0334.347 13:25:31 1334.62980 4:27

40 Die Wheelers Sinoville ZAPWF12 0879  0340.820 13:30:28 1334.1075H 0 4:33

41 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA11 14295 -1325.191 13:18:46 1334.0018H 0 4:35

42 Die Wheelers Sinoville ZA11 71009  0340.820 13:30:30 1333.9335H 2 4:35

43 Burrie Swart Crusaders ZA10 35683  0312.088 13:08:59 1333.80440 4:36

44 Ferdie Coetzer Crusaders ZA11 07723 -1344.724 13:33:27 1333.73330 4:37

45 W & F Le Roux VSDK ZA11 27280 -1335.959 13:27:01 1333.01100 4:46

46 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA11 23039  0333.697 13:25:28 1332.3010BBWFC 0 4:53

47 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 03370  0340.136 13:30:23 1331.86453 4:58

48 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA11 41174  0328.136 13:21:23 1331.8109BBP C 0 4:59

49 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 18281  0333.371 13:25:21 1331.61970 5:01

50 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 00047  0328.897 13:22:01 1331.4770BC C 3 5:03

51 Malan & Lambrecht Pta-Oos ZA11 14088  1329.524 13:22:36 1330.9529BCWFC 0 5:09

52 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 30958  0328.897 13:22:11 1330.5792BB H 4 5:13

53 Formule 1 Protea ZA11 04569  0334.103 13:26:09 1330.2927H 0 5:17

54 Thys Beytell PHS ZA11 03853  0344.717 13:34:08 1330.2688H 0 5:17



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

55 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA11 41163  0333.697 13:25:52 1330.1767M C 2 5:18

56 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 03184  0336.021 13:27:37 1330.16164 5:18

57 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA11 14259 -1325.191 13:19:30 1329.9433BC H 2 5:21

58 P & P Maas VSDK ZA10 19023  0333.574 13:25:52 1329.68643 5:24

59 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 27158  0333.371 13:25:46 1329.40723 5:27

60 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA11 27159  0333.371 13:25:46 1329.40722 5:27

61 Loop Wakker Hokke VSDK ZA13 04133  2334.009 13:26:19 1329.17920 5:29

62 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA11 41151  0333.697 13:26:04 1329.1171BB H 3 5:30

63 P & P Maas VSDK ZA11 27161  0333.574 13:26:00 1328.98014 5:32

64 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 14134 -1329.625 13:23:02 1328.8741C 0 5:33

65 M P Snyman VSDK ZA11 06773  0334.347 13:26:37 1328.79512 5:34

66 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA11 03745  0333.697 13:26:11 1328.4998BC H 4 5:37

67 Dean Jooste Crusaders ZA11 07551 -2340.968 13:31:38 1328.45943 5:38

68 Kobus Reynders Sinoville ZA11 03595  0357.119 13:43:50 1328.4030H 0 5:38

69 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA11 04626 -1333.107 13:25:56 1327.3899ROOI H 3 5:50

70 C A J Ebersohn Protea ZA11 12217 -1333.976 13:26:36 1327.3266C 0 5:51

71 Fred Coetzer Sinoville ZA11 71051  0340.959 13:31:53 1327.2912C 0 5:51

72 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA11 09633  0341.081 13:31:59 1327.24952 5:52

73 L Pelser Crusaders ZA11 00987 -1344.578 13:34:37 1327.17770 5:53

74 H de Jager Noordelike ZA10 24573 -1335.537 13:27:53 1326.8268BB C 4 5:57

75 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA11 41153  0328.136 13:22:21 1326.6060BBWFC 2 5:59

76 A M Breytenbach & S Crusaders ZA10 36333 -1336.149 13:28:23 1326.56156 6:00

77 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA12 16688  0333.371 13:26:22 1326.23394 6:04

78 Malan & Lambrecht Pta-Oos ZA10 21172  1329.524 13:23:30 1326.1323BC H 2 6:05

79 J & M King Crusaders ZA11 03320 -1339.780 13:31:13 1326.06330 6:06

80 Fred Coetzer Sinoville ZA11 16335  0340.959 13:32:09 1325.9148H 2 6:07

81 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA10 25969 -1333.107 13:26:14 1325.8050ROOI H 4 6:09

82 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 03211 -1333.746 13:26:46 1325.5933BC C 0 6:12

83 Fanie Burgers PHS ZA12 16201  0336.121 13:28:34 1325.5725H 0 6:11

84 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 03352  0340.136 13:31:39 1325.29134 6:12

85 Fanie Burgers PHS ZA12 16210  0336.121 13:28:38 1325.2241H 3 6:15

86 Fanie Burgers PHS ZA12 24054  0336.121 13:28:38 1325.2241H 2 6:15

87 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA11 02415 -1334.938 13:27:47 1324.9214BB C 0 6:19

88 P & P Maas VSDK ZA11 27371  0333.574 13:26:48 1324.75775 6:21

89 J & M King Crusaders ZA11 06019 -1339.780 13:31:29 1324.68472 6:22

90 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 00039  0328.897 13:23:19 1324.5063BB C 5 6:24

91 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 00002  0328.897 13:23:21 1324.3286BBP C 6 6:26

92 P & P Maas VSDK ZA10 23702  0333.574 13:26:53 1324.31956 6:26

93 Meverick 1 Sinoville ZA12 27120 -1347.953 13:37:44 1324.2798C 0 6:26

94 Loop Wakker Hokke VSDK ZA13 04111  2334.009 13:27:15 1324.26082 6:26

95 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA09 03483 -1346.010 13:36:17 1324.2029LCH H 0 6:27

96 Burger-Vennoot 2 Pta-Oos ZA11 00148  0333.697 13:27:00 1324.1944BB H 5 6:27

97 Loop Wakker Hokke VSDK ZATRPF12 11333  2334.009 13:27:16 1324.17333 6:27

98 E Kruger Noordelike ZA11 02660 -1339.807 13:31:37 1324.1634BB C 0 6:28

99 Meverick 1 Sinoville ZAGRPA12 02817 -1347.953 13:37:46 1324.1118C 2 6:28

100 E Kruger Noordelike ZA11 02672 -1339.807 13:31:38 1324.0263BB H 2 6:29

101 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA11 03827 -1346.010 13:36:24 1323.6119SBB H 2 6:34

102 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 05152  0331.931 13:25:51 1323.2250BB H 0 6:39

103 R J van Niekerk Pta-Oos ZA11 02245 -1332.648 13:26:24 1323.1031BB H 2 6:40

104 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA12 21531 -1334.421 13:27:45 1323.05880 6:41

105 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 14445  0331.931 13:25:53 1323.0492BB H 2 6:41

106 Malan & Lambrecht Pta-Oos ZA11 14089  1329.524 13:24:05 1323.0265BC H 3 6:41

107 R J van Niekerk Pta-Oos ZA11 02244 -1332.648 13:26:26 1322.9277BB H 3 6:42

108 H Böhm Jakaranda ZA11 01182  0343.517 13:34:47 1322.3212BB C 0 6:49

109 Fanie Burgers PHS ZA12 24056  0336.121 13:29:12 1322.2699H 4 6:50

110 H de Jager Noordelike ZA11 02726 -1335.537 13:28:45 1322.2437BB C 5 6:50

111 H de Jager Noordelike ZA11 02705 -1335.537 13:28:47 1322.0700BB C 6 6:52

112 Willie Jonker Crusaders ZA10 35235 -1334.197 13:27:51 1321.63990 6:57

113 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA13 05191  0335.915 13:29:14 1321.2862BC C 0 7:01

114 Michael Burger Pta-Oos ZA12 04355  0328.897 13:23:56 1321.2252DCP H 7 7:02

115 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA11 07667 -1333.746 13:27:37 1321.1331BBP H 2 7:04



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

116 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA11 01440  0335.907 13:29:17 1320.9950H 0 7:05

117 Best Pigeons Protea ZA11 05807 -1332.396 13:26:38 1320.8722H 0 7:06

118 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA11 12485 -1333.107 13:27:11 1320.8108CHECH 5 7:07

119 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA11 12250 -1333.907 13:27:49 1320.6663C 0 7:08

120 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA10 24610  0335.907 13:29:23 1320.4757H 2 7:11

121 Die Wheelers Sinoville ZA12 20117  0340.820 13:33:07 1320.4107H 3 7:11

122 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA11 11010  0335.915 13:29:28 1320.0747BBWFH 2 7:15

123 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA11 41456  0328.136 13:23:35 1320.0241BBWFC 3 7:16

124 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA11 12364  0333.664 13:27:49 1319.7864H 0 7:19

125 Chris Hatting Pta-Oos ZA11 41167  0328.136 13:23:38 1319.7587BBWFC 4 7:19

126 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA11 06414  0334.115 13:28:11 1319.65646 7:20

127 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA11 12359  0333.664 13:27:52 1319.5254H 2 7:22

128 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA11 07003  0340.136 13:32:50 1319.20885 7:25

129 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 03174  0336.021 13:29:43 1319.19525 7:26

130 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA11 03671  0348.806 13:39:27 1318.9866C 0 7:28

131 A M Breytenbach & S Crusaders ZA11 03032 -1336.149 13:29:52 1318.84127 7:30

132 M P Snyman VSDK ZA11 19848  0334.347 13:28:31 1318.83643 7:30

133 A M Breytenbach & S Crusaders ZA11 03030 -1336.149 13:29:54 1318.66878 7:32

134 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA11 00283  0335.292 13:29:19 1318.40360 7:35

135 Fanie Burgers PHS ZA12 44719  0336.121 13:29:58 1318.2939H 5 7:36

136 André Carelsen VSDK ZA11 03172  0336.021 13:29:58 1317.90176 7:41

137 CJJP Ferreira & Ges Jakaranda ZA11 06404  0333.445 13:28:04 1317.6172BB H 0 7:44

138 Fanie Burgers PHS ZA12 24052  0336.121 13:30:10 1317.2606H 6 7:48

139 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA12 27481  0348.806 13:39:50 1317.0774C 2 7:51

140 Anton Jonck VSDK ZAPWFD12 0011  0333.371 13:28:08 1316.97795 7:52

141 T F Venter Noordelike ZA11 13339 -1336.007 13:30:11 1316.7099BB C 0 7:56

142 Malan & Lambrecht Pta-Oos ZA11 14080  1329.524 13:25:23 1316.1570BC C 4 8:01

143 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 14129 -1329.625 13:25:26 1316.1396C 2 8:02

144 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA10 26795  0340.025 13:33:23 1315.9711BBP H 0 8:04

145 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA11 01445  0335.907 13:30:18 1315.7344H 3 8:06

146 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA10 25459  0335.907 13:30:22 1315.3909H 4 8:10

147 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14314  0340.025 13:33:31 1315.2924BB H 2 8:12

148 Fox v Onselen Gesin Sinoville ZA10 37674  0357.119 13:46:33 1315.1132H 0 8:14

149 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA10 24323  0341.081 13:34:25 1314.79993 8:17

150 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA10 35187  0334.115 13:29:14 1314.20617 8:24

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

154 Jan Herholdt PHS ZA12 29458  0336.070 13:30:45 1314.0567C 0

160 R Lamont Protea ZA11 12193  0334.126 13:29:25 1313.3023BB H 0

161 Meverick 2 Sinoville ZA12 45527 -1347.953 13:39:56 1313.2835C 0

163 Triple J Lofts VSDK ZA11 42017  0333.231 13:28:48 1312.96690

169 M Visagé Protea ZA11 00601  0332.181 13:28:05 1312.5361BC C 0

171 Daan Bester Protea ZA07 38658 -1335.799 13:30:53 1312.2329H 0

183 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA12 26964  0348.806 13:41:26 1309.1680H 0

187 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA10 26313 -2331.702 13:28:23 1308.95330

189 Van der Merwe Hokke PHS ZA11 08593  0357.856 13:48:31 1308.3517H 0

190 Pumulani Lofts Noordelike ZA11 05805  0340.844 13:35:32 1308.2549BB H 0

224 Johan Dorfling Sinoville ZA12 17751 -1348.672 13:42:23 1303.9394C 0

225 Loveday Lofts Sinoville ZA11 04693 -1336.195 13:32:49 1303.9298C 0

238 Chris Swanepoel Pta-Oos ZA12 25853  0333.089 13:30:36 1303.1651BB C 0

256 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZAZAD11 5308 -1334.592 13:32:10 1300.9942BC H 0

268 Jaco & Corrie Aucam Noordelike ZA12 16990  0337.117 13:34:28 1299.2690BB C 0

271 GL Muller & Seun Protea ZA10 26194  0335.588 13:33:20 1299.0503BC C 0

273 VD Linde Racing Protea ZA10 32213 -1331.478 13:30:12 1298.8157BB H 0

283 T W & J V Dorling PRPC ZA11 12698  0333.555 13:32:03 1297.62690

311 Louis Lofts PRPC ZA12 16791  0330.398 13:00:17 1294.24040

317 Albert van Lochem Jakaranda ZA10 25461 -1334.243 13:33:21 1293.6931J BB H 0

329 Tienie Snyman Sinoville ZA11 10197 -1348.195 13:44:15 1293.1284C 0

336 Chris Wilken Jakaranda ZA11 04706  0344.664 13:41:48 1291.8441H 0

357 J L Antonie & Seuns Jakaranda ZA11 28898 -1333.456 13:33:33 1289.6486BC H 0

404 B P May Jakaranda ZA12 29086  19337.496 13:38:12 1283.5309DC H 0

406 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 00146  0334.303 13:35:29 1283.3950BL H 0



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

437 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA10 18628 -1334.421 13:36:16 1279.93200

440 C Hudson & Seun Sinoville ZA11 10862  0340.187 13:40:53 1279.4597C 0

447 Bernard Brown Jakaranda ZA2009 07291  24336.477 13:38:41 1277.6359DC C 0

453 G White & Pfeil Noordelike ZA11 13814 -3336.358 13:38:36 1275.8210BB C 0

454 A C Smit PHS ZA08 05920  0336.283 13:38:35 1275.8128C 0

496 Francois & Gerrit VSDK ZA13 3019  0335.695 13:39:18 1270.12860

527 Marie & Nico Sinoville ZA11 10816  2348.391 13:50:40 1263.9566H 0

544 E T Johnson Jakaranda ZA11 01052  0336.746 13:42:15 1260.0412BBWFH 0

562 Dricus Oerlemans (J VSDK ZA11 07278  0349.106 13:53:04 1255.4759J 0

571 M & M Oosthuizen Jakaranda ZA11 11484  4334.315 13:41:44 1253.6226BB C 0

574 Van Wyk Hokke Crusaders ZA11 07440  0331.557 13:39:31 1253.44460

589 George Dacket VSDK ZA10 18398  0335.630 13:43:29 1250.09620

591 H P Cronje & Seuns Jakaranda SA THU05 7734 -20332.911 13:41:03 1250.0376DC C 0

604 Dawid Ras Sinoville ZAGPU11 21719 -1347.691 13:53:55 1246.5063H 0

615 Jannie & Koos VSDK ZACSLIM13 0914 -1334.345 13:43:58 1243.00890

637 Nolan Bosch Jakaranda ZA11 28518  6335.169 13:46:08 1236.5499BC C 0

712 Rebels Protea ZA12 05479 -1333.886 13:50:41 1211.0518H 0


